I-120 Revision 01
SERVICE RECORD PAGE
Service No.  ________________ Size and Type  ______________ Make  ________________________
Customer Order No.  ________________________ Date Installed  __________________________________
Installation Date
Location
Application
PUMP RATING

located on the driver nameplate.
2
The following Ordering Code defines the new
GH Series pump and pump/motor and top plate
arrangements. When quoting or ordering a GH
pump, this Ordering Code must be used. This
ordering code enables Carver Pump Company
to accept orders quickly, assuring timely and
correct manufacture of the desired pump.
- - -
Pump Series Motor Mounting, Enclosure and Efficiency
GH - General Horizontal Series A - Foot mounted, ODP, standard (EPACT) efficiency (GHF only)
B - Foot mounted, TEFC, standard (EPACT) efficiency (GHF only)
C - Foot mounted, X-P, standard efficiency (GHF only)
Mounting Style
C - Close coupled D - Close coupled, ODP, standard efficiency (GHC only)
F - Frame mounted E - Close coupled, TEFC, standard efficiency (GHC only)
F - Close coupled, X-P, standard efficiency (GHC only)
X - Special
Z - No motor or customer supplied motor (GHF only)
Casing Nozzle and Impeller Sizes
AA - 1 1/4  x 1 x 5
AB - 2 x 1 1/2 x 5 Motor Speed, Voltage and Frequency
AC - 2 1/2 x 2 x 5 A - 1150 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
B - 1750 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
BA - 1 1/4  x 1 x 7 C - 3500 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
BB - 1 1/2  x 1 1/4  x 7
BC - 2 1/2 x 2 x 7 X - Special
BD - 3 x 2 1/2  x 7 Z - No motor (GHF only)
BE - 4 x 3 x 7
BF - 5 x 4 x 7
Motor Power Rating
CA - 1 1/2 x 1 1/4 x 10 A - 1.5 HP H - 20 HP R - 100 HP
CB - 2 x 1 1/2 x 10 B - 2.0 HP J - 25 HP S - 125 HP
CC - 2 1/2 x 2 x 10 C - 3.0 HP K - 30 HP
CD - 3 x 2 1/2 x 10 D - 5.0 HP M - 40 HP X - Special
CE - 4 x 3 x 10 E - 7.5 HP N - 50 HP
CF - 5 x 4 x 10 F - 10 HP P - 60 HP Z - No motor (GHF only)
CG - 6 x 5 x 10 G - 15 HP Q - 75 HP
DA - 2 x 1 x 11
DB - 4 x 2 x 11
DC - 4 x 3 x 11
DD - 5 x 4 x 11 Baseplate and Coupling
DE  - 8 x 6 x 11 A - Standard steel baseplate w/ standard coupling and guard
B - Standard steel baseplate w/ spacer-type coupling and guard
EA - 2 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 13 X - Special
EB - 2 1/2 x 2 x 13 Z - No baseplate, coupling  or coupling guard (standard w/ GHC)
EC - 3 x 2 1/2  x 13
ED - 4 x 3 x 13
EE - 5 x 4 x 13 Seal Flush Arrangements
EF - 6 x 5 x 13 A - Plan 11 seal flush
EG - 8 x 6 x 13 (GHF only) X - Special
Z - No seal flush (standard)
Basic Materials of Construction
A - All cast iron construction Sealing Arrangements (Type 1 as standard)
B - Bronze fitted cast iron construction A - Carbon on ceramic faces, no seal flush (standard)
C - 316 SS fitted cast iron construction B - Carbon on silicon carbide faces, no seal flush
D - All 316 SS construction
X - Special
GH  G B C  F    A A B     BD  C
NOTE:  Casing Nozzle and Impeller Sizes containing codes AA through AC have semi-open impellers. Casing Nozzle and
Impeller Sizes containing codes BA through EG have closed impellers.
Figure A. Ordering Code
3
E. SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.  This manual is
written with the intent to provide safe instructions
for installing, operating, and maintaining the